Filed Date
3/24/2025
3/24/2025
3/24/2025
3/24/2025
3/24/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025

Instr Type

WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
CORRECTION TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
REVOCATION OF BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
FIDUCIARY DEED
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
EXECUTOR/TRIX DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
CORRECTION TRUSTEE'S DEED
CORRECTION TRUSTEE'S DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED

Grantor

DOLLLARD, RILEY

STOCKTON, WILMA F

GRAFF, SAMANTHA L
OSTERHUS, LAVERNE
OSTERHUS, LAVERNE
JACKSON, REBECCA S TRUSTEE
DAVID PRATT FARM EQUIPMENT
CITY OF BRIARCLIFF
CUNNINGHAM PROPERTY'S LLC

GREENSPRING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC

THE TOMASIK FAMILY TRUST
MALONE, DORIS D

EDMONSTON, JOHN LEONARD DECEASED

EDMONSTON, REBECCA JANE
THREE RIVERS LAND GROUP LLC
PARTNEY, CHARLES A

HIGHAM, LORINDA

THOMPSON, RYAN JOSEPH

KLINGELHOETS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

SCHAFFER, NATHAN

LUELF, EVELYN PAULINE ESTATE
DHNC ENTERPRISES LLC
ZEBRUNN LLC

SAMS, RUTH |

THRANE, DAVID

SHEPARD FAMILY LIVING TRUST
RECTOR, PAUL STEPHEN
PENNINGTON, CHRISTINE ANN
LATALA, EDWARD ESTATE
BYRUM, DEBORAH

PENDLEY, JAMES P

STEPHENS, NORMA

BARRY, KAREN R

ANGEL, ELIZABETH V BRANDON
WILLARD, DERRIL H

ESTES FAMILY TRUST

HORTON FAMILY TRUST
BRATTON, JANE E

ALLEN, MATTHEW

DERRICK, ANITAE

HAC INVESTMENTS LLC
PALELLA, CHRISTA AMY M TRUSTEE
WINELAND, ARTHUR E
WINELAND, LANNY E
WINELAND, ARTHUR E
CHARLES K FISKE TRUST

FISKE, CHARLES K

ROEVER, CATHY C

BOWEN, E EDWARD JR TRUSTEE
HENDERSON, KAREN S
HENDERSON, KAREN S

Grantee

GEORGE, JAMES R

STOCKTON, MICHAEL S

MCNEIL, JUDY A

OSTERHUS IRREVOCABLE TRUST
OSTERHUS IRREVOCABLE TRUST
INSELMANN, SPENCER C
ASHMORE, DANYEL

TURNER, DANA LEE

BELL, CALEB

GREENSPRING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC
TOMASIK, VICTORIA W

SCALLION, BRANDON
EDMONSTON, JOHN LEONARD Il
FREY, ERIC S

PENDLEY, JAMES P

ADAMS, TIM

WRIGHT, WILLIAM HENRY IV
THOMPSON, AVERY

TAYLOR FAMILY TRUST
SCHAFFER, AMBERLY L

LUELF, OSCAR ALBERT
NICKOLAS LAND INVESTMENT LLC
REYNOLDS, CATHERINE M

SAMS, TIMOTHY JAMES

DAVID AND DAWN THRANE REVOCABLE TRUST
HUMPHRIES, SHELBY L

GRISSUM, BROOKE M

BASTIN, CHANTEL LAIANN

FALK, BEVERLY A TRUSTEE
PETRI, GARY A

FOX, STEVEE Il

STURM, JESSE C

BARRY, THOMAS K

ANGEL, JON

WILLARD, SHAWN C

PETTIT, AARON

CAT DADDIES CORES LLC
BRATTON, JUSTIN

SHAIRRICK, BRENT

ESTELLE, HOLLY R

PSW LAKEWOOD LLC

WINELAND, ARTHUR E
WINELAND, LANNY E

WINELAND, ARTHUR E

PALELLA, CHRISTA AMY M TRUSTEE
FISKE, CHARLES K

CHARLES K FISKE LIVING TRUST
ROEVER, CATHY C TRUSTEE
MELLUM, ERIK ELTON
HENDERSON, BRUCE C I
HENDERSON, BRUCE C Il

Consideration

$255,000.00
$0.00
$129,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$197,000.00
$425,000.00
$425.00
$100,000.00
$499,900.00
$0.00
$110,000.00
$0.00
$750,000.00
$285,000.00
$281,400.00
$200,000.00
$0.00
$20,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$500.00
$88,500.00
$13,000.00
$0.00
$363,500.00
$30,000.00
$0.00
$205,000.00
$215,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$86,667.00
$0.00

$0.00
$200,000.00
$253,000.00
$0.00
$249,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$168,000.00
$0.00

$0.00



